P32005.p02	10-02	2-2007	
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
To the Honorable Director of P		49742	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies): Yoshimi UCHIDA Koji YONEZU Manabu MATSUMOTO SEP 2 7 2007 W	127.07	2. Name and address of Name: <u>SUMITOM</u>	receiving party(ies) O WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No		
Nature of conveyance:		51 City:	I, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mie, 0-8503 Japan State:ZIP: and address(es) attached?Yes _X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional names(s) a	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	m. the execution date o	f the annlication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	in, are execution date 0	_	
		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/779, 928			
	Additional numbers att	ached: <u>Yes X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein		7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.4	.1) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: P32005		<u>X</u> Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
-			
		8. Deposit account numb	ber:
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C	2	(Attach duplic	19-0089 ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1950 Roland Clarke Place		(Attach duphe	are copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Reston</u> State: VA	ZIP: <u>20191</u>		
М	pages including cover ail documents to be rec Director of the United S U.S. Patent and Trade Customer Service Wi Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street	st and any attached copy is Lind Signature Reg sheet, attachments and do orded with required cover states Patent and Trademar mark Office ndow	la J. Hodge 9 27 07 . #47,348 Date
	1		
{P32005 00268911.DOC}			
			DATENT

PATENT REEL: 019918 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Yoshimi UCHIDA**, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mie, 510-8503 Japan, **Koji YONEZU**, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan, and **Manabu MATSUMOTO**, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

GROMMET AND FORMING METHOD FOR THE GROMMET

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2007 and was awarded Application No. 11/779,928.

AND WHEREAS, **SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post-office address is 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichicity, Mie, 510-8503 Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

{P32005 00227676.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 019918 FRAME: 0841 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed, on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

Yoshimi UCHIDA Aug 23.07 Yoshimi UCHIDA (Date)

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

First Witness:

.

(Name)

{P32005 00227676.DOC}

P32005 Ås02

(Date)

Hoji Yonezu

Koji YONEZU

August 29,2007 (Date)

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

First Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

Manabu MATSUMOTO (Date)

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

{P32005 00227676.DOC}

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 019918 FRAME: 0843